Compromise and Settlement Agreement which provides, inter alia, that Defendant County will 
not be responsible for any of Plaintiffs' attorneys' fees, expenses and costs through December 
17,2004, including those relating to Defendant County, with the exception of the amount of Two 
Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Dollars ($2,680.00) which reflects Defendant County's pro rata 
share of the amount of Plaintiffs' expenses and costs accrued through December 17, 2004 and 
not paid by the State, and the State approving the payments to be made by the State as set out 
therein. 

i IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Plaintiffs and Defendallt County in the above-captioned action have